

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15991/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2025 in WAMD No. 600/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

M/S DALMIA POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1 & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139090/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 139445/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dama S Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Bedotrayi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the

respondent(s).

4. Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR