

ITEM NO.35(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15991/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2025
in WAMD No. 600/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras at Madurai]

M/S DALMIA POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1 & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139090/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 139445/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 139941/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16084/2025 (XII)

IA No. 139736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 139943/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 16008/2025 (XII)

IA No. 139287/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 139544/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 24-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.

Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for
and is granted one week's time to obtain instructions.

List the matters on 21.04.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR